



March 2020

**Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 000960/20**

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 4<sup>th</sup> March 2020 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 In the year ending 31 March 2019 how many arrests of females were made by your police force for offences of violence against the person?

Of which:

- 2 How many of the arrests of females for violence were for assault without injury?
- 3 How many of the arrests of females for violence were for assault without injury on a constable?

Please break down the figures by ethnicity. (eg White -300 arrests; Black -100 arrests; Asian -50 arrests; other -20 arrests; unknown or unrecorded -15 arrests)

**Response to your Request**

The response provided below is correct as of 13<sup>th</sup> March 2020.

Norfolk Constabulary has considered your request and our response is below.

The custody system does not categorise arrests in line with crime recording. We have therefore provided below the number of females arrested for Violence Against the Person offences, along with Assault Without Injury on a Constable:

| <b>Ethnicity</b>                             | <b>Number of Arrests</b> |
|--|--------------------------|
| <b>Violence Against the Person</b>           |                          |
| Asian  | 4                        |
| Black  | 27                       |
| Chinese, Japanese or South East Asian        | 7                        |
| Middle Eastern                               | 1                        |
| Unknown                                      | 54                       |
| White - North European                       | 766                      |
| White - South European                       | 24                       |
| <b>TOTAL</b>                                 | <b>883</b>               |
| <b>Assault Without Injury on a Constable</b> |                          |
| White – North European                       | 5                        |